DAPHNE HAYES

5814 Windermere Cit.
Lithonia, GA 30038

Professor/Instructor
Chapman University
Orange County, CA 2022

Professor

PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE

Set Decorator and Production Designer:

BET 2022
Caught Up
Production Designer

BET 2022
Perimeter
Production Designer

Sony
Teen Wolf (Feature) 2022
Set Decorator (reshoots)

BET
After Happily Ever After 2022
Set Decorator

Tubi

American Metal

Production Designer 2022
Netflix

Paradise City 2021

Production Designer/second unit

Showtime/Lionsgate
First Ladies 2021
Set Decorator/second unit

daphne@reelqgirlfilms.com
404-652-9077

Mark Swinton

Armani Ortez

Amy S

James McGowan

Nicholas Maggio

Chuck Russell

Tony Fallen


mailto:daphnelhayes@yahoo.com

Tubi TV
Corrective Measures
Set Decorator/second unit

All Blk
Covenant

Set Decorator/Production Designer

All Blk
Social Society
Art Director/Set Decorator

Warner Bros.
David Makes Man season 2
Set Decorator

420 Productions
How High 2
Set Decorator

Delirium TV/Netflix
Love Is Blind
Set Decorator

Full Canvas Entertainment
Tyson’s Run
Set Decorator

Dark Horse Productions
Honey 4, Feature
Set Decorator

Fortune Films
Simran, Feature
Set Decorator

Storm The Dorm Productions
Storm The Dorm
Set Decorator

Netflix
Hidden America, Season 2
Set Decorator

2021

2021

2021

2020

2018

2018

2018

2017

2016

2016

2016

Richard Simpson

Daphne Hayes

Gentry Aikens

Mark Garner

Mark Bankins

Shaun Motley

Kim Bass

Eve Cauley

Tiyah Tejah

Timothy Smith

Jonah Ray



Starz Remorse
Survivor’s Remorse, Season 2
Set Decorator

LBK Productions
Vanished, Feature
Set Decorator

USA
Chrisley Know Best, Reality
Set Decorator

TruTV, Season 2
The Carbonaro Effect, Episodic
Set Decorator

Viacom, Season 7
The Game, Episodic
Set Decorator

Disney
Million Dollar Arm, Feature

Assistant Decorator (specific sets)

Breakdown Productions
The Start Up, Pilot
Set Decorator

TRL Productions
Neighborhood Watch, Webisode
Production Designer/Decorator

Lionsgate
For Better or Worse, Episodic
Set Decorator

Third Street Pictures
Quarantine 2, Feature
Set Decorator

Busy Girl Productions
Make It Rain, Feature
Set Decorator

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2010

2007

Gentry Aikens

Steve Legler

Timothy Smith

Korey Washington

Guy Tuttle

Barry Robins

Salim Akil

Rob Hardy

Ozzie Areu

John Pogue

Daphne Hayes



Simboya Entertainment

The Jack Squad, Feature

Set Decorator

The CW

2007

Dig It or Dis It, Television, 6 shows 2007

Set Decorator
Alpha Film Group
Carnival Evil, Feature

Set Decorator

HGTV

Deserving Designs, episodic

Decorator
Buyer:

FaceBook
The Real World
Buyer

Universal
Boss Level
Buyer

Eye Productions
MacGyver, Episodic
Buyer

20th Century Fox
The Resident, Pilot
Buyer

Vertigo Productions
Sleepless Night, Feature
Buyer

Sundance, Season 2
The Red Road, Episodic
Buyer

2007

2007

2019

2018

2017

2017

2015

2014

Daphne Hayes

Daphne Hayes

Daphne Hayes

Vern Yip

James McGregor

Lori Mazuer

Alfred Sole

Laurence Campbell

Tim Grimes

Lance Totten



Starz, Season 1
Survivor’'s Remorse, Episodic
Buyer

Bonanza Productions
Revolution, Pilot
Set Decoration, Buyer

MTYV Productions, Season 2
Teen Wolf, Episodic
Set Decoration Buyer

HCP Productions
The Gamers, MOW
Set Decoration Buyer

BET, Season 5
The Game, Episodic
Set Decoration Buyer

WTE Productions
What to Expect When Expecting
Set Decoration Buyer

BET, Season 1
Reed Between the Lines, Episodic
Set Decoration Buyer

JMC Productions
Jayne Mansfield’s Car, Feature
Set Decoration Buyer

Bonanza Productions
Vampire Diaries, Pilot- Season 3
Set Decoration Buyer

TVM Productions
The Glades, Pilot
Set Decoration Buyer

Left Tackle Pictures
The Blind Side, Feature
Set Decoration Buyer

2014

2012

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2011

2009

2010

2009

Lance Totten

Zach Groebler

Ina Mayhew

Stephen Marsh

Colin D. Irwin

Andrew Laws

Colin D. Irwin

Clark Hunter

Garreth Stover

Derek Hill

Michael Corenblith



Coral Beach Films
Halloween 2, Feature 2009 Garreth Stover
Set Decoration Buyer

Prop Master:

BobbCat Films
Raising Izzie, MOW 2012 Roger Bobb
Prop Master

TLAM Productions

Think Like a Man, Feature 2011 Korey Washington
Prop Master

Set Dresser:

Lionsgate

Killers, Feature 2009 Missy Stewart
Set Dresser

Fox

American ldol 2007
Production Assistant

Music Videos:

Rob Skee 2014
Wiz Khalifa 2014
Ludacris/Rico Love 2014
Nicki Minaj and Meek Mill 2015
Jose Guapo and Lucci 2015
T Pain 2015
Dae Dae 2016
K Michelle 2016
Ms. Mulatto 2016
King Roy 2016
Lyfe Jennings 2016
Rick Ross 2019
Tyrese 2020

T Pain 2020



Commercials:

Duracell 2016
Famous Footwear 2016
Epson 2016
Volkswagen 2019
At Home 2019

Writer, Director, Producer:

Reel Girl Films
Firefighters That Burn 2018
Writer, Director, Producer

Reel Girl Films
The Real Guy, Episodic 2017
Writer, Director, Producer

Reel Girl Films
Children Left Behind, Documentary 2018
Writer, Director, Producer

Reel Girl Films
House Arrest, Feature film 2015
Writer, Director, Producer

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

IATSE Local 800, Atlanta, GA 2022 - present
IATSE Local 479, Atlanta, GA 2007- present
Journeyman

SDSA 2009 - present

Associate member

Television Academy 2016 - present
Voting member

WRITER AND PRODUCER

Dirty South
Slummin

Daphne Hayes

Daphne Hayes

Daphne Hayes

Daphne Hayes



Superhero (unnamed)
Vengeance

Letting Go

Children Left Behind
The Real Guy

Lecturer:

SCAD

Paine College

MLK High School

Chapman University (Orange County)

Volunteer:

My Mother’s Keeper Inc.
Project Director/Board member



