# **DAPHNE HAYES**

5814 Windermere Ct. Lithonia, GA 30038 daphne@reelgirlfilms.com 404-652-9077

### Professor/Instructor

Chapman University Orange County, CA 2022 Professor

### **PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE**

### Set Decorator and Production Designer:

BET Caught Up Production Designer	2022	Mark Swinton
BET Perimeter Production Designer	2022	Armani Ortez
Sony Teen Wolf (Feature) Set Decorator (reshoots)	2022	Amy S
BET After Happily Ever After Set Decorator	2022	James McGowan
Tubi American Metal Production Designer	2022	Nicholas Maggio
Netflix Paradise City Production Designer/second unit	2021	Chuck Russell
Showtime/Lionsgate First Ladies Set Decorator/second unit	2021	Tony Fallen

Tubi TV Corrective Measures Set Decorator/second unit	2021	Richard Simpson
All Blk Covenant Set Decorator/Production Designer	2021	Daphne Hayes
All Blk Social Society Art Director/Set Decorator	2021	Gentry Aikens
Warner Bros. David Makes Man season 2 Set Decorator	2020	Mark Garner
420 Productions How High 2 Set Decorator	2018	Mark Bankins
Delirium TV/Netflix Love Is Blind Set Decorator	2018	Shaun Motley
Full Canvas Entertainment Tyson's Run Set Decorator	2018	Kim Bass
Dark Horse Productions Honey 4, Feature Set Decorator	2017	Eve Cauley
Fortune Films Simran, Feature Set Decorator	2016	Tiyah Tejah
Storm The Dorm Productions Storm The Dorm Set Decorator	2016	Timothy Smith
Netflix Hidden America, Season 2 Set Decorator	2016	Jonah Ray

Starz Remorse Survivor's Remorse, Season 2 Set Decorator	2015	Gentry Aikens
LBK Productions Vanished, Feature Set Decorator	2014	Steve Legler
USA Chrisley Know Best, Reality Set Decorator	2014	Timothy Smith
TruTV, Season 2 The Carbonaro Effect, Episodic Set Decorator	2014	Korey Washington
Viacom, Season 7 The Game, Episodic Set Decorator	2013	Guy Tuttle
Disney Million Dollar Arm, Feature Assistant Decorator (specific sets)	2013	Barry Robins
Breakdown Productions The Start Up, Pilot Set Decorator	2012	Salim Akil
TRL Productions Neighborhood Watch, Webisode Production Designer/Decorator	2012	Rob Hardy
Lionsgate For Better or Worse, Episodic Set Decorator	2012	Ozzie Areu
Third Street Pictures Quarantine 2, Feature Set Decorator	2010	John Pogue
Busy Girl Productions Make It Rain, Feature Set Decorator	2007	Daphne Hayes

Simboya Entertainment The Jack Squad, Feature Set Decorator	2007	Daphne Hayes
The CW Dig It or Dis It, Television, 6 shows Set Decorator	2007	Daphne Hayes
Alpha Film Group Carnival Evil, Feature Set Decorator	2007	Daphne Hayes
HGTV Deserving Designs, episodic Decorator	2007	Vern Yip
Buyer:		
FaceBook The Real World Buyer	2019	James McGregor
Universal Boss Level Buyer	2018	Lori Mazuer
Eye Productions MacGyver, Episodic Buyer	2017	Alfred Sole
20th Century Fox The Resident, Pilot Buyer	2017	Laurence Campbell
Vertigo Productions Sleepless Night, Feature Buyer	2015	Tim Grimes
Sundance, Season 2 The Red Road, Episodic Buyer	2014	Lance Totten

Starz, Season 1 Survivor's Remorse, Episodic Buyer	2014	Lance Totten
Bonanza Productions Revolution, Pilot Set Decoration, Buyer	2012	Zach Groebler
MTV Productions, Season 2 Teen Wolf, Episodic Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Ina Mayhew
HCP Productions The Gamers, MOW Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Stephen Marsh
BET, Season 5 The Game, Episodic Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Colin D. Irwin
WTE Productions What to Expect When Expecting Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Andrew Laws
BET, Season 1 Reed Between the Lines, Episodic Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Colin D. Irwin
JMC Productions Jayne Mansfield's Car, Feature Set Decoration Buyer	2011	Clark Hunter
Bonanza Productions Vampire Diaries, Pilot- Season 3 Set Decoration Buyer	2009	Garreth Stover
TVM Productions The Glades, Pilot Set Decoration Buyer	2010	Derek Hill
Left Tackle Pictures The Blind Side, Feature Set Decoration Buyer	2009	Michael Corenblith

Coral Beach Films Halloween 2, Feature Set Decoration Buyer	2009	Garreth Stover
Prop Master:		
BobbCat Films Raising Izzie, MOW Prop Master	2012	Roger Bobb
TLAM Productions Think Like a Man, Feature Prop Master	2011	Korey Washington
Set Dresser:		
Lionsgate Killers, Feature Set Dresser	2009	Missy Stewart
Fox		
American Idol Production Assistant	2007	
Music Videos:		
Rob Skee Wiz Khalifa Ludacris/Rico Love Nicki Minaj and Meek Mill Jose Guapo and Lucci T Pain Dae Dae K Michelle Ms. Mulatto King Roy Lyfe Jennings Rick Ross Tyrese T Pain	2014 2014 2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2019 2020 2020	

### Commercials:

Duracell	2016
Famous Footwear	2016
Epson	2016
Volkswagen	2019
At Home	2019

# Writer, Director, Producer:

Reel Girl Films Firefighters That Burn Writer, Director, Producer	2018	Daphne Hayes
Reel Girl Films The Real Guy, Episodic Writer, Director, Producer	2017	Daphne Hayes
Reel Girl Films Children Left Behind, Documentary Writer, Director, Producer	2018	Daphne Hayes
Reel Girl Films House Arrest, Feature film Writer, Director, Producer	2015	Daphne Hayes

# PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

IATSE Local 800, Atlanta, GA	2022 - present
IATSE Local 479, Atlanta, GA Journeyman	2007- present
SDSA Associate member	2009 - present
Television Academy Voting member	2016 - present

# WRITER AND PRODUCER

Dirty South Slummin Superhero (unnamed) Vengeance Letting Go Children Left Behind The Real Guy

### Lecturer:

SCAD Paine College MLK High School Chapman University (Orange County)

#### Volunteer:

My Mother's Keeper Inc. Project Director/Board member